The Board appoints, on the recommendation of the President, all College officers having the rank of Vice 
President or equivalent rank, as determined by the Board Chair.  The Board approves all employee 
compensation and contractual actions for such officers, as well as any agreement which establishes a total 
recurring annual taxable compensation of two-hundred fifty-thousand ($250,000) dollars or more.   

Further, during the last six (6) months of the President’s tenure, the Board approves all extensions, renewals 
or new employment contracts for any non-faculty position at the College having annual taxable 
compensation of one-hundred fifty-thousand ($150,000) dollars or more;.  All such extensions, renewals or 
new employment contracts for faculty members must be approved by a committee of the Chair of the Board, 
the Chair of ELD Committee, and the Chair of the ORM Committee.   

The Board must approve all new or reinstated Provost- and Vice-Presidential level positions prior to the

[...]

The President may enter into employment contracts and 
extend employment contracts with such officers with Board approval.  The President shall obtain approval 
from the Board for all employee compensation and contractual actions which establish a total recurring 
annual taxable compensation of two-hundred fifty-thousand ($250,000) dollars or more.   

Further, during the last six months of the President’s tenure as the College President, the President shall 
obtain Board approval for any extensions, renewals or new employment contracts for any non-faculty 
position at the College having annual taxable compensation in excess of $150,000.

[...]

conduct an annual review of the President’s compensation. The Chair shall appoint members 
and Chairs of all Standing Committees. 

ii. Expenditure of Trust Funds. The Chair shall have authority to expend funds not otherwise 
committed from The Citadel Trust in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
dollars ($7,500.00). The Chair shall inform the Board of the expenditure of such funds as 
soon as is practicable but not later than the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board. 
Such notification may be made verbally or in writing and may be accomplished by electronic